
CO
UN

TR
YV

IEW
 ES

TA
TE

S P
LA

T
NO

. 1

TOLLEFSRUD'S ADDITION
OR

FO
RD

VI
LL

E O
RIG

IN
AL

 PL
AT

7

4

3

4

1

3

8

3 4 7
OL 83

CSM 1-218

CSM 2-158
1

2

CSM 16-100

CSM 16-100

OL 86

OL B

OL 85

3

2

3

2 1

2 4 6 7

4

5

7

14

13

1

2

23

CSM 13-548

2

4

5

2

OL 81

OL 82

4

3

CS
M 

2-1
58

5 8

1

5 5

3

1 OL B

OL 85

1

2

115

CS
M 

13
-54

8

5

2

4

5

1 3

8

2

OL 83

3
OL 84

16

4

3

15 1

7

1

10

12

6

6

3

2

4

17
5

4

6

3

7

1 6

1

OL 82

OL 80

CSM 1-218OL 85

OL 85

14

2

611

%%

E CHURCH ST

MO
WE

 ST

N 
MA

IN
 ST

E RIME ST

MO
WE

 ST

HAMBLET ST

N 
MA

IN
 ST

HAMBLET ST

E CHURCH ST

MO
WE

 ST

N 
MA

IN
 ST

6-24-247
APPEL

 
1.23 A

6-24-235.3
MAURER
MAURER

1.04 A

6-24-246.1
LARSON
LARSON

0.98 A

6-24-247.2
ROTH
ROTH
0.64 A

6-24-257
MORRIS
MORRIS

0.56 A

6-24-241
BURNS

 
0.52 A

6-24-245
NOSS
NOSS
0.51 A

6-24-249
LEHR
LEHR
0.51 A

6-24-251
BROWN

 
0.49 A

6-24-147
JAMES

 
0.45 A

6-24-241.1
HARTIN

 
0.54 A

6-24-242
JOWELL
JOWELL

0.49 A

6-24-240.2
STILP
STILP
0.52 A

6-24-237.1
MOENCH
MOENCH

0.54 A

6-24-246
ROWLEY

 
0.49 A

6-24-242.1
MOEN
STAVN
0.49 A

6-24-247.4
COLLINS

 
0.49 A

6-24-246A
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS

0.49 A

6-24-253.1
BALCH
LENTZ
0.48 A

6-24-240
WICHSER
HOPKINS

0.52 A

6-24-240.1
HERGERT

 
0.54 A

6-24-254.1
NELSON

 
0.47 A

6-24-238.1
TILLESON

 
0.54 A

6-24-237
HUFFMAN

 
0.52 A

6-24-131
VIAENE

 
0.4 A

6-24-378
SELLMEYER

 
0.6 A

6-24-378.7
RUCKER
RUCKER

0.42 A

6-24-235.2
LANDES JR

 
0.52 A

6-24-235A
LANDES JR

 
0.52 A

6-24-256.1
COWAN

 
0.41 A

6-24-373
SHOEMAKER
SHOEMAKER

0.58 A

6-24-146
HOEFER

 
0.35 A

6-24-238
UPPENKAMP

 
0.52 A

6-24-378.5
DOLLARS

 
0.38 A

6-24-380
RINGHAND

 
0.46 A

6-24-379
PAGEL

 
0.29 A

6-24-247.5
PLANTIKOW
PLANTIKOW

0.49 A

6-24-377.4
HILL

 
0.34 A

6-24-239
MASLOSKE

ZIMMERMAN
0.52 A

6-24-247.3
TORKELSON
TORKELSON

0.49 A

6-24-141.1
JONES

 
0.33 A

6-24-235.1
MC CRACKEN
MC CRACKEN

0.52 A

6-24-235.01
MC CRACKEN
MC CRACKEN

0.52 A

6-24-378.3
TURNER
TURNER

0.32 A

6-24-378.4
FRITSCH

 
0.32 A

6-24-377.2
GERBER
GERBER

0.29 A

6-24-378.8
MC GOFF

 
0.28 A

6-24-134
HARKER

 
0.25 A

6-24-377.1
KITELINGER
KITELINGER

0.37 A

6-24-374
BREMEL
BREMEL

0.24 A

6-24-255.1
PRESTBROTEN

 
0.41 A

6-24-132
RUUD

 
0.2 A

6-24-130
OLSON
OLSON

0.2 A

6-24-140
MARTINEZ
MEREDITH

0.3 A

6-24-247.1
MELTON

 
0.23 A

6-2
4-3

78
.1

VI
LL

AG
E 

OF
 O

RF
OR

DV
IL

LE
 

0.6
9 A

6-24-378.2
SCHWARTZLOW
SCHWARTZLOW

0.38 A

6-24-374.1
LRN PROPERTIES LLC

 
0.5 A

6-24-377.3
BURCHARD

 
0.26 A

6-24-250
BUSSIE FAMILY TRUST

 
0.5 A

6-24-141
JORGENSEN
JORGENSEN

0.27 A

6-24-138
PONKAUSKAS
PONKAUSKAS

0.3 A

6-24-142
NORWEGIAN EV LUTHERAN CHURCH

 
0.8 A

6-24-374A
SAGEN TRUST

 
0.28 A

6-24-371.1
STUVENGEN
STUVENGEN

0.87 A

6-24-243
SOSINSKY JR

 
0.24 A

6-2
4-1

75
.5

CR
UG

ER
CR

UG
ER

0.3
9 A

6-24-148
BERZINSKI
BERZINSKI

0.2 A

6-24-149
THATCHER

 
0.2 A

6-24-371.2
STUVENGEN

 
0.8 A

6-2
4-3

74
.2

VI
LL

AG
E 

OF
 O

RF
OR

DV
IL

LE
 

0.4
5 A

6-24-374.1A
EGAN

 
0.16 A

6-2
4-1

75
.2

WA
YL

AN
D

WA
YL

AN
D

0.3
9 A

6-2
4-2

47
.6

BR
AN

TN
ER

 RE
VO

CA
BL

E T
RU

ST
 

0.4
9 A

6-2
4-1

75
.7

NO
LA

N
NO

LA
N

0.3
3 A

6-2
4-1

75
.4

ME
ND

EZ
ME

ND
EZ

0.3
4 A

6-2
4-1

75
.6

LIN
DR

OT
H

 
0.4

1 A

6-2
4-1

89
.11

LU
ND

LU
ND

0.3
4 A

6-24-133
RHODES

 
0.27 A

6-2
4-1

75
.8

HI
GG

IN
S J

R
 

0.3
4 A

6-24-144
J VIAENE PROPERTIES LLC

 
0.3 A

6-24-372
ORFORDVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH

 
0.4 A

6-2
4-3

28
OL

SO
N

 
0.3

7 A

6-24-375

ORFORDVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH

 
0.35 A

6-2
4-1

75
.3

VO
LD

EN
VO

LD
EN

 - E
TA

L
0.3

4 A

6-2
4-4

MA
RI

AN  
0.7

1 A

6-2
4-1

BU
RT

NE
SS

BU
RT

NE
SS

0.5
5 A

6-2
4-3

31
SC

HW
AR

Z
SC

HW
AR

Z
0.3

 A

6-2
4-3

23
KN

OX  
0.2

5 A

6-24-376.1
VILLAGE OF ORFORDVILLE

 
0.18 A

6-2
4-2

LA
RS

EN  
0.2

2 A

6-2
4-3

29
HO

LT
Z

HO
LT

Z
0.2

1 A

6-2
4-3

30
PIE

N  0.2
 A

6-2
4-5

RO
DR

IG
UE

Z
 

0.6
8 A

6-2
4-3

27
MA

AS  
0.1

8 A

6-2
4-3

26
SA

GE
N

SA
GE

N
0.1

9 A

6-2
4-1

89
.10

ME
IN

ER
T R

EV
OC

AB
LE

 TR
US

T
 

0.3
4 A

6-2
4-3

25
FL

ES
HE

R
0.2

 A

6-2
4-3

24
CA

RR
OL

L
 0.2
 A

6-24-248
CASE

 
3.39 A

6-2
4-4

04
CA

SE  
4.6

2 A

6-24-371
STUVENGEN REV TRUST 2000

 
6.48 A

216

99

264.53

90

132

84
120

216
.67

216
.33

215
.67

215
.33

214
.48

78

171.5

76

206
.25

75

202
.52

197
.61

197
.07

194
.94

194.56

192
.79

105

190
.32

155
.3

187
.81

185
.25

182
.65

100

66

176
.94

64

141.7

63

171
.54

166
.14

165.01

161.94

160
.72

89.5

89.4

140.89

140.15

137.51

136.95

50

108.5

132.18132.17

132.08

132.04

131.95

48

106.7

82.
5

105.1

104.6

127
.47

103.3

123.16

99.
93

76.9

121
.25

98.
91

98.81

44

120
.17

97.
59

96.39

96.
26

94.
49

94.39

94.38

115
.48

93.11

113
.18

91.65

110.79

110.53

110.51

150

110
.04

89.
62

108.45

68.
2

107.09

106.93

106.65

39

106.32

105.36

104.95

104.85

104.66

104.63104.52

104.51

104.45

104.42

104.39

104.38

104.37

104.36

104.35

104.22

104.21

104.08

104.07

104.06103.97

103.76

103.53

103.34

103.32

103.25

83.39

101.83

100.65

100.13

100
.07

61.4

76.85

58.
5

74.48

33
51.

9

66.02

66.01

65.
99

49.
5

63.
26

60.
83

58.
25 58.

15
58.

14 57.
75

57.
67

55.
99

55.
04

23

150.03

49.
92

49.
88

22

48.
18

47.
59

21

205
.47

44.
73

43.
94

43.83

41.39
115

18

156
.03

8

34.24

33.04

24.
8

14

132.7

27.
15

136.93

121.4

24.
42

134.58

104.46

10

21.
96

132.07
16.

5

14.
1

17.
82

17.
35 12.1

14.
75 7.29.6
7

12.
19

8.2
5

8.07

7.7
4

2

6.18

5.8
5

5.0
5

66

132

132

33

132

66

104.36

150

132

10

214
.48

132

66

76

132

132

104.38

8.2
5

132

10 18

66

206
.25

150

66
104.21

150

66

63

100

132

33

48

132

132

66

206
.25

33

132

132

66

132

66

66

66

104.06

132

66

132

104.38

132

90

150
66

66

104.38

104.39 21

2

150

48

132

66

66

66

66

104.38

66

132

49.
5

150

33

63

206
.25

66

104.6

8.2
5

18

132

66

8.2
5

132

104.39

23

132

132
150

33

66

66

41.39

33 66

49.
5

66

66

150

120

132

66

66

66

66
33

132

132

206
.25

66

66

104.38

206
.25

206
.25

66

66

66

150

132

104.38 150.03

43
7.7

2

819.5

217

118

104

187
.78

182
.33

100

66

164.31

142.66

139.29

131.96

123.97

99.
91

118
.78

117
.47

93.58

93.
28

85.
96 104

.87

103.91

103.72

103.54

100
.82

100
.09

33

65.
99

114
.89

58.74

55.
22

51.
89

49.
05

45.
02

8

132

24.
2

30.25

24.
84

24.
66

16.
6613.
16

8.7
1

8.0
1

7.92

10.
04

7.09

65.
99

100

100

65.
99

100

100

January 1, 2022

Section

Village
of

Orfordville

Property Division Map

T. N. - R. E.2 10

N

 STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF ROCK

PREPARED BY

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
DEPARTMENT

USING

ROCK COUNTY
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM

DUPLICATION OF THIS MAP PROHIBITED
 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DEPARTMENT.
THIS MAP WAS PREPARED PURSUANT 

TO SECTION 70.09 WIS. STATS. 
USING PUBLIC RECORDS.  IT IS NOT INTENDED

TO BE A SUBSTITUTE FOR AN 
ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY

 AND IS ADVISORY ONLY.
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS 

MAP WERE PRODUCED BY
THE GIS SYSTEM AND ARE 

FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  
SEE DOCUMENT OF RECORD

FOR ACTUAL DISTANCE.

See Pages

0 25 50 75 10012.5
Feet

Gap

Overlap

Town of  Plymouth

Town of  Spring Valley

CSM

CSMHYDRO

CSMLOT

CSMLOTHYDRO

MFL

dam

easement

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! hydro

lots

parcels

parcelshydro

roadrw

13 SESE

13 SESE

13 NESE
13

 SW
SE 18 SWSW

24 NENE


